ST13 工业控制继电器 Industry Control Relay
版本号 Version: V1.2-24
特性 Features
• 10A负载切换能力 10A switching capability
• 标准插座式、PCB引出脚 Standard socket type/PCB outlet pin
• 可提供满足IEC60335-1标准产品Comply IEC60335-1 available
• 环保产品(符合RoHS标准) Environmental friendly product (RoHS compliant)
• 满足插座配套使用 Socket available

ST13工业控制继电器 Industry Control Relay Relay
版本号 Version: V1.2-24
 型号命名标准Model Number Legend
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 外形尺寸Outline Dimensions
 2组Poles Socket  2组Poles PCB
,XXXFL-24D-2C-10ST13
基本型号 Basic Type:
ST13
触点负载 Contact Rating:
10: 10A
触点结构 Contact Arrangement:
2C: 2组转换 2 Form C;    3C: 3组转换 3 Form C;    4C: 4组转换 4 Form C
线圈电压 Coil Voltage:
12D: 6, 12, 24, 48, 110, 220VDC
24A: 6, 12, 24, 48, 110, 220, 380VAC
指示功能 Indicative Feature:
Blank:不带灯 Without Lamp;    L: 带灯With Lamp;    LB: 带灯带按钮 With Lamp and Test Button
绝缘等级 insulation Class:
F: F级 Class F
特殊特性 Special Characteristic:
P: PCB引脚 PCB Terminal;    XXX: 客户特殊特性号 Customer Special Feature Number
ST13工业控制继电器 Industry Control Relay Relay
版本号 Version: V1.2-24
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 外形尺寸Outline Dimensions
 3组Poles Socket  3组Poles PCB
 3组Poles Flange
 4组Poles Socket  4组Poles PCB
ST13工业控制继电器 Industry Control Relay Relay
版本号 Version: V1.2-24
 安装孔尺寸（底视）Mounting instruction（Bottom view）
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm) 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 2组PCB 2组Poles Socket
 3组Poles Flange 3组Poles Plug in
 4组Poles PCB 4组Poles Plug in
ST13工业控制继电器 Industry Control Relay Relay
版本号 Version: V1.2-24
 接线图Wiring Diagram Bottom View
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 2组Poles
带灯With Lamp
 3组Poles
带灯With Lamp
 4组Poles
带灯With Lamp
注 Note：
未注尺寸公差 Unspecified tolerance : <1mm: ±0.2 mm, 1~5 mm: ±0.3mm, >5mm: ±0. 5mm ;
安装孔尺寸中未注尺寸公差为± 0.1 mm PC board layout dimensions hadn't specified tolerance is ±0.1mm.
免责声明:
本说明书仅供参考。
有关更多信息，请参阅“术语和指南”。规格如有更改，恕不另行通知。我们无法评估每个可能应用的所有性能和所有参数。因此，用户应该在一个正确的位置选择适合
自己的产品。如有任何疑问或者需要技术服务，请联系STEIPU。
Disclaimer:
This manual is for reference only. For more information, see Terms and Guidelines. Specifications are subject to change without notice. We cannot evaluate all performance and all
parameters for every possible application. Therefore, users should choose the right product for them in the right place. If you have any questions or need technical services, please
contact STEIPU.
ST13工业控制继电器 Industry Control Relay Relay
版本号 Version: V1.2-24
 插座命名标准 Socket Number Legend
,XXXA-08ST13
基本型号 Basic Type：
ST13
插座型号 Socket Type:
08: 2组转换型 2 Form C Type
11: 3组转换型 3 Form C Type
14: 4组转换型 4 Form C Type
安装类别 Mounting Classes:
A: 35mm 导轨 35mm DIN Rail
特殊特性 Special Characteristic:
Blank:标准型Standard;    XXX: 客户特殊特性号 Customer Special Feature Number